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of court in the fotrth judicial circuit," is hereby amend-
ed by substituting the word " May " in lien of the 
word "June," where it occurs in the second line of 
said section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1862. 

CHAPTER 129. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 28 of the revised statutes, entitled "of 
[the] school and university lands." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section sixty-one of chapter 28 of the Lorittritygorp 
revised statutes, entitled "of the school and university swamp land. to 
lands," is hereby amended [so as] to read as follows : t adcouverottrio tinD 
"Whenever any school, university or swamp lands shall which they 
have been forfeited for the non-payment of either prin-
cipal or interest, and shall have remained forfeited for 
three months, the school land commissioners shall ad-
vertise such land for sale, by publication of notices 
thereof for six weeks, in a newspaper published in the 
county where the lands lie, if there be any, and if not, 
then in some newspaper published nearest thereto. 
Such sale shall be made, either in the county where 
the lands lie, or at the capitol in Madison, on some day 
not less than three months, nor more than six months, 
after the first publication of said notice. The notice 
shall specify the time and place of sale, a description of 
the lands to be sold, the amount due thereon, and 
the names of the persons to whom the certificates of sale 
were issued. And it shall be the further duty of the Notice of sale to 
said commissioners to give notice of the sale a such lommers eta  pt 
forfeited lands, by advertising in the newspaper pub- Per. 
lished in Madison, in which the laws are officially pub-
lished, for six weeks successively, the time when and 
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the place where such sale will be held, and the county 
in which such lands are situated, the last of which no-
tices shall be published at least one week previous 
[previously] to the time of commencing such sale, and 
shall specify only the time when and the place where 
said sale will be held, and the county or counties in 
which such lands are situate." 

SECTION 2. So much of any act as requires the 
publication of notice of sale of any of the lands men-
tioned in the preceding section, by description, in any 
newspaper published at Madison, except when said 
lands are situate in the county of Dane, is hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 21, 1862. 

CHAPTER 130. 

[Published March 27, 1882.] 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and university 
lands to convey a certain island in the Chippewa river to Ira 
Mead. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 131. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to suspend the sale of certain lands mortgaged to the state 
or held by volunteers. 

When lands 
mortgaged to the 
state to be sold. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. No lands mortgaged to the state of Wis-
consin, to secure the payment of any loan heretofore 
made to any person now a private soldier or non-com-
missioned officer in the service of the United States, or 

Repeal. 


